[bookmark: _GoBack]CRANSTON
BOARD OF CONTRACT AND PURCHASE
AGENDA

There will be a meeting of the Board of Contract and Purchase on December 21, 2021 at 5:30 p.m.
Pursuant to City Council Ordinance, the following advertises the agenda for that meeting. All matters listed are subject to a vote and/or final action by the Board unless otherwise noted. 

INFORMATIONAL:

Board of Contract and Purchase 2022 Meeting Schedule

SCHOOL DEPARTMENT- INFORMATIONAL:

Garden City Elementary School Building Project - Construction Manager enabling GMP # 6: Masonry, Drywall, Food Service Equipment & MEP’s, to Dimeo Construction in amount of $20,926,030.00.

BID WAIVERS:
		
Fire Department		D & M Tyre						$1,358.14
Fire Department		Fastenal							$1,722.00
Fire Department		Shipmans/MES						$1,751.97
Fleet Maintenance		Grieco Honda						$1,300.00
Police Department		GaRel Manufacturing					$1,466.84
Police Department		Polaris							$14,379.01
Police Department		Global Public Safety					$14,389.00
Fire Department		TeamViewer Inc.						$1,548.00
Fleet Maintenance		Cummins Northeast					$770.00
Police Department		Best Buy							$1,699.99
Police Department		tip411(Citizen Observer LLC)				$12,600		


Mark J. Marchesi, Purchasing Agent

