CRANSTON
BOARD OF CONTRACT AND PURCHASE
AGENDA

There will be a meeting of the Board of Contract and Purchase on January 9, 2024 at 5:30 p.m.
Pursuant to City Council Ordinance, the following advertises the agenda for that meeting. All matters listed are subject to a vote and/or final action by the Board unless otherwise noted. 



BID OPENING:

Purchase of a Type I Ambulance 14’ Generator Powered Module for Cranston Fire Department

Fire Department Protective Gear and Foam 2024

BID AWARD: 	

Letter of Intent Diesel Truck Repair

Letter of Intent for Fisher Snowplow Installation, Repairs and Parts

Letter of Intent Replacement Cars, Light and Heavy Truck Parts

Design and Build for Edgewood Highlands Playground

[bookmark: _Hlk153198938]SCHOOL DEPARTMENT:

Cranston Public Schools RIDE Stage 2- Architectural and Engineering Services with Saccoccio & Associates in amount of $278,850.00.

OPM Services for Cranston Stage II Submission to RIDE with Jacobs Engineering in amount of $35,000.00.

Gladstone Elementary School- Alternate Ground Improvement and Foundation Design with Finegold Alexander Architects in amount of $97,566.00.

Garden City Elementary School- Amendment No. 1 with Jacobs for 3rd Party Testing Services in additional amount of $29,000.00. 

Eden Park Phase 3 - Contract with Signal Works Architecture for RIDE 2 Submission in amount not to exceed $15,000.00. 

CONTRACT RENEWAL: 

Police Department- Renew contract with Flock Safety for Automated License Plate Reader (ALPR) Cameras for 5 (FIVE) years in total amount of $380,000.00.

Marshall Food Equipment Service- Extend Kitchen Equipment Maintenance Contract with Senior Services for one year. 

BID WAIVERS:	

Fleet Maintenance			Cummins Northeast			$770.00
City Clerk				Ronald Ronzio, Court Reporter		$14,000.00
Police Department			Coast to Coast				$2,942.00
Police Department			CDW-G				$889.76
Police Department			Magnet Forensics 			$10,995.00
IT Department				Admins					$167,940.00
Building Maintenance				Chirico Construction Co. Inc.		$25,723.00
Public Works 				Universal Excavating			$11,520.50
Police Department				Equature				$5,064.42
Fire Department				Northeast Squad Concepts		$2,000.00
Fire Department				Linde Gas				$3,000.00
Fire Department				Fire Tech & Safety of New England	$3,394.33
Fire Department				MES Shipmans				$3,572.50
Fire Department				Home Depot				$19,968.00
Fire Department				Northeast Rescue Systems		$74,472.00
Police Department				Coventry Animal Hospital		841.02
Police Department				CJIS Solutions				$900.00
Police Department				Fence America				$8,876.90


Mark J. Marchesi, Purchasing Agent
