CRANSTON
BOARD OF CONTRACT AND PURCHASE
AGENDA

There will be a meeting of the Board of Contract and Purchase on January 23, 2024 at 5:30 p.m.
Pursuant to City Council Ordinance, the following advertises the agenda for that meeting. All matters listed are subject to a vote and/or final action by the Board unless otherwise noted. 


BID OPENING:

Letter of Interest for Hydraulic Equipment and Repairs

Letter of Interest Genuine Dodge and General Motors Replacement Parts

Letter of Interest Replacement Ford Car and Truck Parts

RFP for Purchase and/or Sale of Forfeiture and City Vehicles at an Approved Automobile Auction or Wholesaler

BID AWARD:

Purchase of a Type I Ambulance 14’ Generator Powered Module for Cranston Fire Department

Fire Department Protective Gear and Foam 2024

[bookmark: _Hlk153198938]INFORMATIONAL:

Budlong Pool Change Order # 1 with Saccoccio & Associates for architectural and engineering services in amount of $12,100.00.

Facility Assessment for Six Fire Stations- Recommended by Public Works and Fire Department to award Architectural/Engineering Contract to Saccoccio & Associates in amount of $33,000.00.

[bookmark: _Hlk156484137]Pomham Street Stormwater Improvements- Award Universal Construction, Inc. to new subsurface infiltration system on Pomham street to reduce excess runoff to Spectacle Pond.  The work includes the installation of one catch basin, two manholes, Stormtech infiltration basins, pavement and site restoration
in the amount of $59,800.00.

BID WAIVERS:	

Police Department				Equature				$5,064.42
Police Department				Tru Customs				$11,625.00
Police Department				Jack Barry				$3,200.00
Fire Department				Fire Tech & Safety			$5,000.00
Fire Department				Fire Equipment Headquarters		$9,500.00
[bookmark: _Hlk156483529]Police Department				Grogan-Marciano Sporting Goods	$957.30
Public Works				Universal Excavating Inc.		$2,980.50
Fire Department				Best Buy				$1,699.99
Fire Department				Hook Fast Specialties			$1,061.65
Police Department				KFD Training				$1,185.00
Police Department				KFD Training				$1,390.00
Parks & Recreation				Kent County Lawn Mower		$3,351.46
	


Mark J. Marchesi, Purchasing Agent
